

To whom it may concern

## **CONFORMITY STATEMENT**

North America

We, the LEGO Group, declare under our sole responsibility that all LEGO® toys are in conformity with the relevant legislation and standards with amendments, as applicable, including:

- FHSA, Federal Hazardous Substances Act (15 U.S.C. §§1261–1278)
- Child Safety Protection Act (CSPA Amendments to FHSA)
- 16 CFR 1501 Method for Identifying Toys and Other Articles Intended for Use by Children Under 3
  Years of Age Which Present Choking, Aspiration, or Ingestion Hazards Because of Small Parts
- CPSIA, Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act (Amendments to CPSA)
- ASTM F963, Standard Consumer Safety Specification for Toy Safety
- CPSA, Consumer Product Safety Act (15 U.S.C. §§ 2051–2089)
- California Proposition 65, The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986
- Illinois Lead Poisoning Prevention Act (Public Act 095-1019, Illinois, USA)
- CONEG ("Model Legislation" c/o Northeast Recycling Council, Inc. (NERC/TPCH)
- 47 CFR Part 15 Radio Frequency Devices
- CCPSA, Canada Consumer Product Safety Act (S.C. 2010, c. 21)
- Canada Toys Regulations (SOR/2011-17)
- Canada Phthalates Regulations (SOR/2016-188)
- Canada Surface Coating Materials Regulations (SOR/2016-193)
- ICES-001 Industrial, Scientific and Medical Radio Frequency Generators
- ICES-003 Information Technology Equipment (ITE) Limits and methods of measurement
- NOM-015-SCFI-2007, Commercial Information Labeling for Toys
- NOM-252-SSA1-2011, Environmental Health. Toys and school articles. Limits of bioavailability of heavy metals. Chemical specifications and test methods
- IEC 62115 Electric toys Safety
- ASTM F 2923-20, Standard Specification for Consumer Product Safety for Children's Jewelry
- Consumer Products Containing Lead Regulations SOR/2018-83
- Children's Jewellery Regulations: SOR/2018-82



 ANSI/UL 4200A, Standard for Safety for Products Incorporating Button Batteries or Coin Cell Batteries

Please contact Corporate Quality if you have any questions or require more information.

Billund, 23. January 2025

Kind regards LEGO System A/S

**Christian Wetterberg** 

Senior Director of Product Safety & Compliance

**Corporate Quality** 

Tel.: +45 79 50 60 70 Fax: +45 75 33 83 77

www.LEGO.com